
Minutes for General Meeting held Thursday June 8, 2023 
President Ros Thompson  

Meeting called to order at 10am, bell rung.  
Introduction and welcome to meeting, mobile phones to silent. 

Presidents Report 

             Thanks to Margaret Ayre for the airport excursion, Jenny and Geoff Jones for the newsletter  

and magazine section with the photos of Moree. 

Induction of Cathy Tusa performed, mentioning Sylvia Gore as her mentor. 

Birthdays for June 2023 
Peter Moxham, Sandy Cameron, Jeff Cameron, Peter Loveday, Jill Pearce, Felicity Lawn, 
Chris Brownlee, Margaret Gobsill, Stephen Baker, Ian Rickard, Roger Morrow, Tova 
Swadling, Babara Moxham, Jan Staniland, Jill McDonald, John Robertson  

Secretary’s Report – Barley Stewart 
The minutes of the General Meeting May 11 have been posted on the website.  
Move they be accepted as a true and correct record 
Seconded: Margaret Knorr 
Motion carried 
No business arising from minutes 
Correspondence In – Nil 
Correspondence Out – Newsletter 
All correspondence is managed by the Management Committee so there is no action required  
at this meeting 
 

Treasurers Report- Colin Fordred 

Income and Expenditure Account - May 2023     
 INCOME    $ 
 Subscriptions    50.00 
 EXPENSES     
 Hire of Meeting Hall    100.00 
 Guest Speaker Gifts    58.95 
 Admin Expenses    0.00 
 Morning Teas    0.00 
 Total Expenses    158.95 

 Surplus/(Deficit) for Period    -108.95 
 Balance Sheet at 31/5/2023     
 Accumulated Funds     
 Opening Balance 30/4/2023    10,297.15 
 Surplus/(Deficit) for period    -108.95 

 Closing balance 31/5/2023    10,188.20 

 Assets     
  Bank Account 31/5/2023    17,731.30 
 Liabilities     
 Net Funds for future functions (see below)    7,543.10 

    
 Net Assets    10,188.20 

    
	 	



 Bank Reconciliation     
 Bank Balance 30/4/2023    16,816.15  
  Less Net Expenses    108.95  

   16,707.20 
 Net Funds Function Movement    1,024.10  

 Bank Balance 31/5/2023    17,731.30  
 Function movements     
 Prinnie Stevens    -785.00 
 Marcia Hines    0.00 
 7 Islands Cruise    -245.00 
 Anniversary Lunch    1,406.00 
 Love    -10.00 
 Mark Vincent    109.70 
 Proms Night    728.00 
 Babba    -279.60 
 Moree Trip    100.00 

   1,024.10 

 Net Funds for future functions     
 Prinnie Stevens  14/7/23  1.80 
 Love  10/7/23  -10.00 
 7 Islands Cruise  deposit  2/11/23  -245.00 
 Airport / Camden Bus Trip  7/6/23  4,420.00 
 Marcia Hines  1/7/23  -10.00 
 Mark Vincent  20/8/23  249.50 
 Proms Night  1/9/23  1,174.00 
 Anniversary Lunch  20/7/23  2,264.00 
 Christmas Lunch  deposit  8/12/23  -300.00 
 Surplus / Deficit   -1.20 
Net Function Funds   7,543.10 
    
Moved the report be accepted as a true and correct record 

Seconded: Mike Sandilands 
Motion carried 

Entertainment – Warwick Brady 
 
I must begin this report with a comment of the show "Twist and Shout"  which 75 of our members 
thoroughly enjoyed at Glen Street in May. What a show it was absolutely fantastic and enjoyed a 
standing support from almost the whole audience at the end of the show.. 
All of our members were thrilled to hear that the three Williams brothers will be returning later in 2023 
with a show called BROTHERS IN HARMONY - A REFLECTION OF THE GREATEST SONGS OF 
OUR TIME on Thursday 12th October at 7.30pm.  Ticket price is $69.90. The William Brothers 
present the hits of music great stars including - Elvis, Tom Jones, Neil Diamond, The Everley 
Brothers, The Righteous Brothers. The Righteous Brothers, The Bee Gees and Simon & Garfunkel 
and many others. This show will certainly be in demand so anyone wanting to make a reservation 
today should talk to me an interval. Don't be sorry if you wish to see this show. 
 
Marcia Hines brings her show to Glen Street supported by her supporting accomplished artists "Suit 
and Tie".We have 46 members attending on Saturday 1st July at 7.30pm and tickets have been paid. 
Tickets cost $65.00 and any further member wishing to join us should send me notification 
immediately. Payment will also be required immediately as well.  
 
Monday 10th July at 11.00am. a Matinee with Glenn Amer and Alison Robertson at Glen Street. 
Tickets cost $30.00 a number of our members have made bookings. The show is called Love! by 
Gilbert and Sullivan. Young Love, Old Love, Romantic Love, Hasty Love, Slow Love, World Love, Self 



Love and Desperate Love. What's not to love. If you wish to join us, payment is required today as 
soon as you get home would be appreciated. 
 
Only minimum responses have been made for the play "Tim" by Colleen McCullough. If you wish to 
mae a reservation ticket costs are $75.00. It has been suggested we make our booking for Thursday 
27th July.at 7.30pm INTERESTED - PLEASE speak to me today or send notification ASAP. 
Apparently, this is a good show If interested please act quickly. 
 
Mark Vincent Live in Concert featuring music from Phantom of the Opera, Les Miserables, Jersey 
Boys on Sunday 20th August at 2.00pm 
This is one show only. Tickets are $69.90 each. Glen Street advise bookings are heavy. To avoid 
disappointment, make your booking ASAP. Payments are due 28th June. 
 
CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE COMBINED PROBUS CLUB OF 
BELROSE.  Bookings received for "A NIGHT AT THE PROMS" 
ON 1ST SEPTEMBER at 7.00pm. We have 79 reservations made (please remember there can be no 
cancellations when bookings are made). 
Tickets costing $91.00 must be paid by 7th July at the latest. Anyone else wanting to join us, please 
speak to me today. Lets see if we can make 80 reservations as well. 
 
Glenn Street have an outstanding programme for the  rest of the year and programmes we are 
considering are :  
 
Brothers in Harmony - The William Brothers on Thursday 12th October at 7.30pm. COST $69.90 
BOOKINGS Open today 
 
Don't Shoot Me - I'm Still just the Piano Player - Monday 6th November at 11.00am Cost $30. Read 
more about this show in our wonderful Newsletter 
                                                                 
The Vallies This Christmas - The Christmas Show Monday 18th December 11.00am Cost $30. Read 
more in our Newsletter 
 
Thanks again for all your support . Please let's get 80 members for the Night at the Proms. 
 
Guest Speakers - Cherry Robinson - Lindy Batchelor “Volunteer at NSW Art Gallery” 

Membership – Tony Lovett   

Current Membership 

Membership stands at 127 financial members (76 ladies, 52 Gents) (59%:41%) 

Non-Active Members 5 (5 Ladies, 0 Gent) 

Waiting List:  18 (13 ladies, 5 Gents) 

Members in June 2023 

Attendance at meeting 

Members – 103 
Visitors – 2 
Guest Speaker – 1 
Guest – 1  
Total 107 attending Meeting 
Apologies – 11 
Absent -13 
Leave of Absence – 0 
Information From June 2023 Meeting 

 
Visitors Attending Meeting:- 

Lesley Mann – Apology 
Megan Hartnell  
Michael Hartnell  
Karen Hopkins – on Waiting List but not invited. 

  



Resignations: 
Kevin Radford 

 
Inductions this meeting:- 

Cathy Tusa 
 
Membership Renewals - 126 renewed as at 11.5.23 – still 1 more to renew – email sent to outstanding 
members. 
 
Sign on sheets mentioned again.  

Todays meeting: Attending 94, Apologies 14, Absent 16. 
Newsletter – Jenny Jones Nil report 
Outings and Tours – Margaret Ayre 

Reported on Camden Airport Tour. 
September 7 - NSW Art Gallery tour  
October 5 - Zoo tour in school Hols. Children welcome 
September 7 - NSW Art Gallery 
November 2 - Seven Islands 

  Lady Hopeton Cruise 
Social Report – Margaret Lovett  

Anniversary Lunch Cromer Golf Club 20th July   BOOK NOW 
Silk Dining 17th August at 6pm. Further details re the price and menu will be available at the next 
meeting. Let’s hope no further dramas occur with the building structures!! That no trucks are running in 
to the front of the restaurant!!!! 
Xmas lunch at THGC on 8th December  
Further lunches are in the pipeline but I don’t want you all to get too excited too early!!!  
Walking Group – Helen Miles 

This month’s walk is to South Head on Friday 30 June organised by Jock 
and Lyn Cameron to meet at Watsons Bay wharf 
Wraps with love – Margaret Hobson - Nil (thanks for the great work by Roz)     
Welfare – Robyn Wood  

Everybody was reminded that covid is still present and we must wash hands, get flu injections and 
push fluids.   
General Business  
Reminder that suggestion box is on book table  
Morning Tea 1030 

Next Meeting – Thursday July 13, 2023 

Meeting resumed at 11.00 
Introduction of guest speaker Lindy Batchelor “Volunteer at NSW Art Gallery” 
by Cherry Robinson 
Vote of thanks by Lyn Cameron 
Meeting closed at 12.05pm 
Next meeting Thursday July 13 at 10pm, 2023 
 
 
President (Signature):……………………….........   Date:………………………........ 


